
Store Name Area States Address Website / Social Media Account

Akikambara Australia ACT 3 Ebsworth close Macarthur, 2904, ACT https://m.facebook.com/100063789693047/

Jolt Games Australia ACT 56 Hoskins Street Mitchell, Canberra ACT 2911 https://www.facebook.com/JoltGames.com.au

Decked Out Gaming Australia NSW Level 1/722 Pittwater Rd Brookvale, NSW, 2100 https://www.deckedoutgaming.com/

Dice Arcade Australia NSW Suite 7 591 Kingsway Miranda, NSW, 2228 www.dicearcade.com.au

Double Kill Games Australia NSW Shop 129/158-166 Day St, Sydney, NSW, 2000 https://m.facebook.com/doublekillgamesau/

From The Deep Games Australia NSW 3/35 Lawson Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750 https://fromthedeepgames.com.au/

Good Games Albury Australia NSW 473 Dean St, Albury NSW 2640 https://www.goodgames.com.au

Good Games Gosford Australia NSW 170 Mann St, Gosford NSW 2250 https://www.goodgames.com.au/venue/good-games-gosford/

Good Games Newcastle Australia NSW 799/803 Hunter St, Newcastle West NSW 2302 https://www.goodgames.com.au/venue/good-games-newcastle/

Good Games Tweed Coast Australia NSW 44a Wharf Street Tweed Heads NSW 2485 https://m.facebook.com/

Jayms Place Australia NSW 31 Station Street Weston NSW 2326 https://jaymsplace.com.au/

Loot in a Boot Australia NSW 3 Jeffrey Street Thornton NSW 2322 https://www.lootinaboot.com.au/

The Games Cube Australia NSW 16 Hunter St, PArramatta, NSW, 2150 www.thegamescube.com

Turtle TCG Australia NSW 12 Wahratta Way, Orange, NSW, 2800 https://turtletcg.com.au/

No Dice Australia NT 5/51 Todd St Alice Springs NT 0870 https://facebook.com/nodiceau

Big boss collectables Australia QLD 5/56 Torquay road pialba, Hervey Bay, QLD, 4655 https://www.facebook.com/bigbosscollectables/

Brutal Deluxe Australia QLD Shop 2058 Grand Central Shopping Center, Cnr Margaret and Dent St, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350 www.brutaldeluxe.com.au

Card House Australia QLD Shop 1, 32 Maud Street, Maroochydore, QLD, 4558 www.cardhouse.com.au

Card Traders Australia Australia QLD 449 Newman Road, Geebung, QLD, 4034 www.cardtraders.com.au

Don Games Australia QLD 5 Plateau Place ROCHEDALE, QLD, 4123 www.dongames.com.au

Gametraders Chermside Australia QLD Shop 253 Gympie Road &, Hamilton Rd, Chermside QLD 4032 https://www.gametraderschermside.com.au/

Gamez Knight Australia QLD 13/119 Youngman St, Kingaroy, QLD, 4610 https://www.facebook.com/Gamezknight/

Good Games Brisbane Australia QLD 74 Little Edward street, Spring Hill, QLD, 4000 https://www.facebook.com/Goodgamesbrisbane

Good games Brisbane Australia QLD 397 Gympie road, strathpine, QLD, 4500 https://m.facebook.com/100063551592936/

Good Games Fraser Coast Australia QLD 4/62 Main Street, Hervey Bay, QLD, 4655 https://www.facebook.com/GoodGamesFraserCoast

Good games gold coast Australia QLD Shop 8 501 Olsen avenue, southport, QLD, 4215 https://www.facebook.com/GoodGamesGoldCoast/

Heretics Haven Australia QLD 91 Currie Street, Nambour, QLD,4560 Www.hereticshaven.com.au

Irresistible Force Australia QLD SHOP 17/18 Colonial Square, 2 Grevillea Street TANAH MERAH, QLD 4128 Www.irresistibleforce.com.au

JoJos Hobbyhouse Australia QLD 9/158 Station rd Sunnybank Brisbane QLD 4109 www.jojoshobbyhouse.com.au

Mint Collectables Australia QLD 1/120 Bulcock Street, Caloundra, QLD, 4551 www.mintcollectables.com.au

Nexus Games Australia QLD 373 Chatswood Road, Shailer Park QLD 4128 https://www.facebook.com/NexusGamesLogan

Team Card Titan Australia QLD Shop 1/108 Maryborough Street, Walkervale Bundaberg, QLD, 4670 https://www.facebook.com/TeamCardTitan

Toy Wiz Australia QLD 140-142 Patrick Street, Laidley QLD 4341 https://www.facebook.com/toywizau

Wonderland Games Australia QLD 11 River Park Drive Loganholme QLD 4129 Www.wonderlandgames.com.au 

Adelaide TCG collectables Australia SA 11 Harry Street, Evanston Gardens, SA, 5116 https://m.facebook.com/AdelaideTCGcollectables/

Dragons lair salisbury Australia SA Shop 3, 7-9 Gawler St, Salisbury, SA, 5108 https://dragons-lair.com.au/

Good Games Adelaide Australia SA Level 1, 50 King William Street, Adelaide, SA, 5000 https://www.facebook.com/ggadelaide/

Good Games Modbury Australia SA 1/560 North East Road, Holden Hill, Adelaide, SA, 5088 https://www.facebook.com/thehobbymatrix

Table Top Warfare Gawler Australia SA 150 Murray Street, Gawler, South Australia 5118 www.tabletopwarfare.com.au

Tabletop Warfare Prospect Australia SA 1/194 Prospect Rd Prospect SA 5082 www.tabletopwarfare.com.au 

The Pokemon Trainer Australia SA 119 Carrington Street Adelaide SA 5000 www.singles.thepokemontrainer.com

Area 52 Australia TAS 88 Elizabeth St, Hobart, TAS, 7000 www.area52.com.au

The Game Forge Australia TAS 85 George Street, Launceston TAS 7250 Www.George.com.au

Ajays (mildura) Australia VIC 54 tenth street mildura VIC 3500 https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064327741022

Cardtastic Collectables and Gaming Australia VIC 38B Scortburn ave, Clayton, VIC, 3168 https://www.cardtastic.com.au/

Collect All Games Australia VIC 9 Gandin Court, Hampton Park, Victoria, 3976 www.collectallgames.com.au

Gameology Brunswick Australia VIC 36 Hope St, Brunswick, VIC, 3056 https://www.gameology.com.au/

Gameology Clayton Australia VIC 10-12 Eileen Road, Clayton South VIC 3169 https://www.gameology.com.au/

Gamer's Resort Australia VIC 135 Maude St, Shepparton VIC 3630 www.gamersresort.com.au

Games Portal Australia VIC 1/160-162 Maroondah Hwy, Ringwood, VIC, 3134 https://gamesportal.com.au/

Gas Games Australia VIC 19 Treloar Lane Pakenham, VIC, 3810 www.gasgames.com.au

General Games Malvern Australia VIC 50 Glenferrie Road, Malvern, VIC, 3183 https://www.generalgames.com.au/

Good Games Greensborough Australia VIC 61 Main Street, Greensborough, VIC 3088 https://www.facebook.com/GoodGamesGreensborough/#

Grand J Games Australia VIC 720 Mount Alexander road, Moonee Ponds, VIC, 3039 www.grandjgames.com

Guf Ballarat Australia VIC 9 Dana St, Ballarat Central VIC 3350 https://www.facebook.com/GufBallarat

Guf Geelong Australia VIC Level 2 73 malop street, Geelong VIC 3220 www.guf.com.au

Guf Werribee Australia VIC 2/86 Cottrell Street, Werribee, VIC, 3030 https://www.facebook.com/GufWerribee

legends and collectables Australia VIC Shop 6205, 120 - 200 Rosamond Road, Highpoint Shopping Center, VIC, 3032 www.legendsandcollectables.com

Plenty of Games Australia VIC 1/278 Collins St, Melbourne VIC 3000 https://plentyofgames.com.au/

Pokebox Australia Australia VIC 96 Kent Road Pascoe Vale, VIC 3044 www.Pokebox.com.au

R.N.G Tabletop Gaming Australia VIC 153 Fairy St, Warrnambool VIC 3280 https://www.facebook.com/RNGWarrnambool

TCG Collectors Australia VIC Unit 2 2 Rupert st, Mitcham, VIC, 3132 https://tcgcollectors.com.au

techzone geelong Australia VIC 35 yarra street geelong VIC 3220 www.techzonegeelong.com

The Gaming-Verse Australia VIC g1/975 Whitehorse Rd, Box Hill VIC 3128 https://www.thegaming-verse.com.au/

The Traders Australia Australia VIC 8/85 Mt Derrimut Rd., Deer Park VIC 3030 Www.thetraders.com.au

Top Deck Games Australia VIC 1/2 Hillary St, Braybrook, VIC, 3019 www.topdeckgames.com.au

Beyond Games and Hobby Bunbury Australia WA Homemaker Centre, Unit 3E/1 42 Strickland Street, Bunbury, WA, 6230 https://beyondgamesandhobby.com.au/

Baydragon New Zeland Unit 41a, 277 Te Irirangi Drive, Flat Bush, Auckland 2019 www.baydragon.co.nz

Card Merchant Hamilton New Zeland 660 Victoria Street, Hamilton Central, Hamilton 3204 https://cardmerchanthamilton.co.nz/ and https://www.facebook.com/cardmerchanthamilton

Card Merchant Nelson New Zeland 129 Hardy Street, NELSON - 7010 https://www.facebook.com/CardMerchantNelson/

Card Merchant Tauranga New Zeland Shop 2 / 110 Devonport Road, Tauranga 3110 Www.cardmerchanttauranga.co.nz

Card Merchant Westcity New Zeland Shop S290 Westcity Waitakere, 7 Catherine Street, Henderson, Auckland 0612 https://cardmerchant.co.nz/ and https://www.facebook.com/CardMerchantNZ

Cardslayer New Zeland 51A White Street, Fenton Park, Rotorua 3010 www.cardslayer.co.nz

Hobby Master Events New Zeland 531 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland, 1061 https://hobbymaster.co.nz/

Hobbymaster Online New Zeland Unit 2, 428 Church Street East, Penrose, Auckland, 1061 https://hobbymaster.co.nz/

Shuffle and cut nz New Zeland 240a broadway newmarket. Auckland 1023 Www.shuffleandcutgames.co.nz 
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TCG Collector NZ New Zeland 59B Carlyle Street, Sydenham, Christchurch, Canterbury, 8023 https://tcgcollectornz.com/

https://tcgcollectornz.com/

